Notice of Motion to Amend the BFA Standing Rules Article II. Elections, Sections 1, 2, and 3

Moved by the BFA Bylaws Committee on 2017 May 04, and Approved by the BFA on 2017 May 04

Whereas the Boulder Faculty Assembly approved new versions of its Bylaws and Standing Rules on 2017 March 02;

Whereas the current Standing Rules, Article II. Elections, Section 1 now contains superfluous and outdated wording; and

Whereas the current Standing Rules, Article II. Elections, Sections 2 and 3 are now wholly redundant, having been relocated in the recently approved versions of the Bylaws and Standing Rules; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that:

- 1. the proposed changes to the BFA Standing Rules Article II. Elections, Section 1, be approved and adopted by the Assembly; and
- 2. Article II. Elections, Sections 2 and 3 of the current Standing Rules be eliminated with subsequent section renumbering to follow.